Excavation for a boat access may be constructed to the 
water’s edge to a maximum width of twenty (20) feet, at its widest point. Said 
excavation shall have a pervious horizontal surface. One boat access is 
permitted per one hundred (100) foot parcel. Parcels of over one hundred 
ninety-nine (199) feet of frontage shall be limited to one boat access on each 
one hundred (100) foot section of frontage. 

ii. f.  Deck, Patio or Steps.  Within the Shoreline Protection Strip, a ground level 
deck, patio or steps not greater in width than twenty (20) feet width by fifteen